

Present: Sh. JP Singh APP for the State.
All accused on bail with Sh. HS Pathania, Advocate.
(except accused Gaurav Arora).

Ld. counsel for accused filed application for seeking exemption from personal appearance of the accused. Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of PW Dr. Gurpreet Singh is exempted for today only and he is directed to appear at own responsibility on 24.08.2016. Remaining PW's be also summoned for said date.

(Kapil Aggarwal), PCS
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Pathankot/29.07.2016