

116 State Vs. Dharminder Singh & Ors.

CHI-116-2017

Present: APP for the State.
Accused Prabhdeep Singh and Manohar Singh on bail with Counsel Sh. R.S Chhina Advocate.
Accused Kulwinder Singh on bail with Counsel Sh.JPS Arora Advocate.
Accused Dharminder Singh declared proclaimed offender.
Accused Sukhwinder Singh absent (bail cancelled).

Proclamation warrants issued against accused Sukhwinder Singh not received back. Let Proclamation warrants u/s 82 Cr.P.C., against accused Sukhwinder Singh be again issued for 07.01.2023. The serving official is required to come present in court and record his statement to the effect that proclamation has been duly effected.

Notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued for the date fixed.

The concerned serving official 1/3 salary is ordered to be attached till further orders and necessary intimation in this regard be sent to concern DDO under intimation to this Court till he executes the proclamation.

[Gurpreet Kaur]
JMIC 17.12.2022
Ajnala, UID No.PB0471